

PROJECT: **E. Linden and Clark Street Infrastructure Improvements Project**

CLIENT: **City of Hartford**

BID OPENING: 5/25/2022 @ 10:30 am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Krohn Excavation LLC		Kalin Construction Co. Inc.		Balkema Excavating, Inc.		Hoffman Bros, Inc.		Peters Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Bid													
1	Mobilization, Max \$150,000	1	LSUM	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	10	Ea	1,800.00	18,000.00	1,664.00	16,640.00	1,664.00	16,640.00	1,664.00	16,640.00	1,904.45	19,044.50
3	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,185.00	3,185.00	3,185.00	3,185.00	3,185.00	3,185.00	3,645.24	3,645.24
4	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	430.00	860.00	390.00	780.00	390.00	780.00	390.00	780.00	446.36	892.72
5	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	325.00	325.00	325.00	325.00	325.00	325.00	371.96	371.96
6	Dr Structure, Rem	10	Ea	400.00	4,000.00	251.00	2,510.00	500.00	5,000.00	388.90	3,889.00	571.60	5,716.00
7	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	4,070	Ft	7.00	28,490.00	8.00	32,560.00	6.00	24,420.00	28.40	115,588.00	15.73	64,021.10
8	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	10	Cyd	45.00	450.00	104.00	1,040.00	75.00	750.00	108.00	1,080.00	320.13	3,201.30
9	Pavt, Rem	290	Syd	6.25	1,812.50	13.00	3,770.00	8.25	2,392.50	13.00	3,770.00	13.55	3,929.50
10	Sidewalk, Rem	1,940	Syd	6.30	12,222.00	3.25	6,305.00	7.50	14,550.00	11.00	21,340.00	8.59	16,664.60
11	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	200	Cyd	1.00	200.00	19.00	3,800.00	30.00	6,000.00	53.00	10,600.00	63.20	12,640.00
12	_Machine Grading, Modified	28	Sta	2,500.00	70,000.00	1,844.00	51,632.00	1,965.00	55,020.00	2,638.00	73,864.00	5,782.18	161,901.04
13	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	42	Ea	100.00	4,200.00	101.00	4,242.00	100.00	4,200.00	95.00	3,990.00	154.97	6,508.74
14	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	9,470	Syd	6.75	63,922.50	8.45	80,021.50	11.00	104,170.00	9.90	93,753.00	9.35	88,544.50
15	Maintenance Gravel	700	Ton	16.50	11,550.00	11.00	7,700.00	18.75	13,125.00	13.00	9,100.00	20.62	14,434.00
16	_Sewer, Perforated, 12 inch	1,395	Ft	58.50	81,607.50	76.35	106,508.25	70.00	97,650.00	85.00	118,575.00	110.15	153,659.25
17	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	450.00	2,700.00	562.00	3,372.00	350.00	2,100.00	1,223.00	7,338.00	648.03	3,888.18
18	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00	747.00	2,988.00	840.00	3,360.00	1,994.00	7,976.00	1,189.92	4,759.68
19	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	1,066.00	2,132.00	1,308.00	2,616.00	1,385.00	2,770.00	1,500.49	3,000.98
20	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	26	Ea	800.00	20,800.00	1,053.00	27,378.00	1,055.00	27,430.00	1,370.00	35,620.00	1,250.58	32,515.08
21	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	11	Ea	1,100.00	12,100.00	1,299.00	14,289.00	1,340.00	14,740.00	1,203.00	13,233.00	1,369.85	15,068.35
22	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	1,700.00	3,400.00	2,518.00	5,036.00	1,662.00	3,324.00	1,996.00	3,992.00	2,255.67	4,511.34
23	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	1	Ft	450.00	450.00	206.00	206.00	132.50	132.50	191.50	191.50	475.72	475.72
24	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	463.00	926.00	860.00	1,720.00	394.00	788.00	653.34	1,306.68
25	_Dr Structure, Leaching Basin, 48 inch	13	Ea	3,000.00	39,000.00	3,572.00	46,436.00	4,350.00	56,550.00	4,039.00	52,507.00	5,587.85	72,642.05
26	HMA Surface, Rem	7,710	Syd	2.50	19,275.00	2.00	15,420.00	3.20	24,672.00	2.30	17,733.00	3.70	28,527.00
27	Hand Patching	50	Ton	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00	228.90	11,445.00
28	HMA, 4EL	2,270	Ton	85.00	192,950.00	81.25	184,437.50	81.25	184,437.50	81.25	184,437.50	92.99	211,087.30
29	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	490	Syd	66.00	32,340.00	32.00	15,680.00	60.30	29,547.00	36.70	17,983.00	46.66	22,863.40
30	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	5,660	Ft	29.00	164,140.00	15.00	84,900.00	23.50	133,010.00	17.65	99,899.00	18.93	107,143.80
31	Detectable Warning Surface	195	Ft	44.00	8,580.00	32.00	6,240.00	40.00	7,800.00	32.00	6,240.00	36.62	7,140.90
32	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	195	Ft	27.00	5,265.00	15.00	2,925.00	18.00	3,510.00	18.30	3,568.50	19.22	3,747.90
33	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	21,675	Sft	6.00	130,050.00	3.30	71,527.50	5.80	125,715.00	4.00	86,700.00	5.25	113,793.75
34	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	3,850	Sft	7.50	28,875.00	3.50	13,475.00	6.80	26,180.00	4.20	16,170.00	6.08	23,408.00
35	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	980	Sft	8.50	8,330.00	5.15	5,047.00	7.00	6,860.00	6.10	5,978.00	9.97	9,770.60
36	Fence, Moving	100	Ft	6.00	600.00	29.60	2,960.00	30.00	3,000.00	48.00	4,800.00	58.80	5,880.00
37	Post, Steel, 3 lb	130	Ft	8.80	1,144.00	9.50	1,235.00	9.85	1,280.50	9.50	1,235.00	10.87	1,413.10
38	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	6	Ea	82.50	495.00	10.00	60.00	10.35	62.10	10.00	60.00	11.44	68.64
39	Sign, Type III, Rem	15	Ea	27.50	412.50	15.00	225.00	15.55	233.25	15.00	225.00	17.17	257.55
40	Sign, Type IIIA	100	Sft	28.50	2,850.00	14.00	1,400.00	14.50	1,450.00	14.00	1,400.00	16.02	1,602.00
41	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	960	Ft	3.00	2,880.00	2.70	2,592.00	3.15	3,024.00	2.70	2,592.00	3.09	2,966.40

PROJECT: **E. Linden and Clark Street Infrastructure Improvements Project**

CLIENT: **City of Hartford**

BID OPENING: 5/25/2022 @ 10:30 am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Krohn Excavation LLC		Kalin Construction Co. Inc.		Balkema Excavating, Inc.		Hoffman Bros, Inc.		Peters Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
42	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	170	Ft	9.50	1,615.00	8.75	1,487.50	10.25	1,742.50	8.75	1,487.50	10.01	1,701.70
43	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Li	12	Ea	236.50	2,838.00	94.00	1,128.00	97.50	1,170.00	94.00	1,128.00	107.58	1,290.96
44	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Li	12	Ea	1.10	13.20	1.00	12.00	1.05	12.60	1.00	12.00	1.14	13.68
45	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	8	Ea	165.00	1,320.00	65.00	520.00	67.50	540.00	65.00	520.00	74.39	595.12
46	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	30,700.00	30,700.00	52,500.00	52,500.00	32,750.00	32,750.00	141,715.59	141,715.59	73,228.03	73,228.03
47	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	150	Ea	41.80	6,270.00	14.00	2,100.00	14.50	2,175.00	14.00	2,100.00	16.02	2,403.00
48	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	150	Ea	1.10	165.00	1.00	150.00	1.05	157.50	1.00	150.00	1.14	171.00
49	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	320	Sft	6.60	2,112.00	3.00	960.00	3.15	1,008.00	3.00	960.00	3.43	1,097.60
50	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	320	Sft	1.10	352.00	0.25	80.00	0.30	96.00	0.25	80.00	0.29	92.80
51	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	30	Sft	7.70	231.00	3.00	90.00	3.15	94.50	3.00	90.00	3.43	102.90
52	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	30	Sft	1.10	33.00	0.25	7.50	0.30	9.00	0.25	7.50	0.29	8.70
53	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B	4,120	Syd	6.00	24,720.00	6.00	24,720.00	3.00	12,360.00	4.70	19,364.00	13.72	56,526.40
54	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch	2	Ea	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,707.00	3,414.00	2,205.00	4,410.00	2,649.00	5,298.00	1,832.85	3,665.70
55	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	6	Ea	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,334.00	14,004.00	2,735.00	16,410.00	3,398.00	20,388.00	2,329.03	13,974.18
56	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	300.00	1,500.00	422.00	2,110.00	858.00	4,290.00	488.70	2,443.50	1,382.44	6,912.20
57	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	150.00	900.00	232.00	1,392.00	335.00	2,010.00	523.00	3,138.00	648.03	3,888.18
58	_Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	1,370	Ft	55.00	75,350.00	75.00	102,750.00	62.00	84,940.00	83.00	113,710.00	114.06	156,262.20
59	_Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	1,490	Ft	62.00	92,380.00	85.00	126,650.00	67.00	99,830.00	93.00	138,570.00	121.12	180,468.80
60	_Copper Water Service Pipe, 1 inch	1,025	Ft	25.00	25,625.00	23.75	24,343.75	20.00	20,500.00	61.00	62,525.00	29.69	30,432.25
61	_Insulation Board, 2 inch	200	Sft	2.50	500.00	5.25	1,050.00	2.00	400.00	6.30	1,260.00	4.01	802.00
62	_Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00	3,464.00	13,856.00	1,075.00	4,300.00	3,284.00	13,136.00	2,815.68	11,262.72
63	_Connect to Existing Main, 8 inch	7	Ea	700.00	4,900.00	3,634.00	25,438.00	1,165.00	8,155.00	4,404.00	30,828.00	3,264.38	22,850.66
64	_Water Main, 4 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	6	Ea	400.00	2,400.00	2,063.00	12,378.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,599.00	9,594.00	940.18	5,641.08
65	_Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch	7	Ea	5,700.00	39,900.00	5,172.00	36,204.00	6,750.00	47,250.00	8,315.00	58,205.00	7,599.86	53,199.02
66	_Water Service, 1 inch	37	Ea	1,100.00	40,700.00	1,002.00	37,074.00	1,560.00	57,720.00	982.90	36,367.30	1,481.04	54,798.48
67	_Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	3	Ea	240.00	720.00	2,884.00	8,652.00	920.00	2,760.00	2,044.00	6,132.00	1,468.86	4,406.58
68	Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia	9	Ea	2,850.00	25,650.00	2,296.00	20,664.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	4,056.00	36,504.00	5,198.83	46,789.47
69	Sanitary Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot	16	Ft	140.00	2,240.00	251.00	4,016.00	134.00	2,144.00	0.01	0.16	336.87	5,389.92
70	Sanitary Structure Cover, Type Q	9	Ea	600.00	5,400.00	680.00	6,120.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	1,872.00	16,848.00	1,139.21	10,252.89
71	Sanitary Structure, Rem	9	Ea	600.00	5,400.00	370.00	3,330.00	905.00	8,145.00	390.00	3,510.00	1,477.53	13,297.77
72	_Sanitary Sewer Lead, 6 inch	1,190	Ft	31.00	36,890.00	67.00	79,730.00	55.00	65,450.00	73.00	86,870.00	107.27	127,651.30
73	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified	1,835	Ft	39.00	71,565.00	73.00	133,955.00	65.00	119,275.00	177.00	324,795.00	146.24	268,350.40
74	_Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified	70	Ft	47.00	3,290.00	116.00	8,120.00	124.00	8,680.00	209.00	14,630.00	130.66	9,146.20
75	_Sanitary Wye, 8 inch x 6 inch	30	Ea	460.00	13,800.00	214.00	6,420.00	875.00	26,250.00	290.00	8,700.00	670.00	20,100.00
76	_Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	1,795	Lb	10.00	17,950.00	10.50	18,847.50	7.75	13,911.25	0.01	17.95	8.77	15,742.15
<b>Bid Total</b>					<b>\$1,697,980.20</b>		<b>\$1,766,179.00</b>		<b>\$1,863,406.70</b>		<b>\$2,371,000.00</b>		<b>\$2,596,973.89</b>